10
4.1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

CA AT

—vsS—

THE STATE OF NEVADA,

IN THE SUPREME CQURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA
DOCKET NO. 81382
’ h
. FILED
MICHAEL PHILIP ANSELMO, g & =
. JUL 23 2029
Petitioner, ¥

ELZAR AL
CLERK OF SUbayfiROMN

BY

F SUPRAME CoLRT

CLERK

Respondent.

LESLEY A. CLARKSON,

1

NOTICE OF COMPLETION AND DELIVERY OF TRANSCRIPT (S)

CCR #182

Specific transcript(s) that were prepared in

response to a transcript request form filed in this appeal:

Petition on Genetic Marker Analysis
February 25, 2020

Reno, Nevada

The State of Nevada, Plaintiff

vS.

Michael Philip Anselmo

271359

r@?@£ﬁ?€?¥§2}

JUuL 28 2020

EAZADETH A, RLGGWN
GCLERK & GUPTS MOAT
CELUTY CLaen

e

'ZFEDLTZ:}QCﬂi




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

On July 21, 2020, copies of the

transcript (s) listed above were delivered to the

following:

1s

Sydney R. Gambee, Esq.

Holland & Hart LLP

9555 Hillwood Drive, 2nd Floor
Las Vegas, Nevada 89134

(2 copies)

Keith G. Munro, Esqg.

Washoe County District Attorney's Office
1 South Sierra Street, 4th Floor

Reno, Nevada 89501

And the original transcript filed with:

Office of the Clerk
Washoe County Courthouse
75 Court Street

Reno, Nevada 89520

DATED: This /8™ day of Juhy

A0A .

SUNSHINE LITIGATION SERVICES

BYMA/ A QZMM

LESLEY A. CLARKSON, CCR #182
151 Country Estates Circle
Reno, Nevada 89511




