1			
2			
3 .	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA		
4	DOCKET NO. 81382		
5			
6	MICHAEL PHILIP ANSELMO, :		
7	:		
8	Petitioner, : JUL 29 2020		
9	ELIZABETH A TROWN CLERK OF SUPPLIME COURT -VS- BY A		
10	THE STATE OF NEVADA, :		
11	Respondent. :		
12			
13			
14	NOTICE OF COMPLETION AND DELIVERY OF TRANSCRIPT(S)		
15			
16	LESLEY A. CLARKSON, CCR #182		
17			
18	Specific transcript(s) that were prepared in		
19	response to a transcript request form filed in this appeal:		
20	1. Petition on Genetic Marker Analysis		
21	February 25, 2020 Reno, Nevada		
22	The State of Nevada, Plaintiff vs.		
23	Michael Philip Anselmo 271359		
24			
25			

JUL 28 2020

CLERK OF SUPTIME COURT DEPUTY CLERK

1		On July 21, 2020, copies of the	
2	transcript(s) listed above were delivered to the		
3	following:		
4	1.	Sydney R. Gambee, Esq. Holland & Hart LLP	
5		9555 Hillwood Drive, 2nd Floor Las Vegas, Nevada 89134	
6		(2 copies)	
7	2.	Keith G. Munro, Esq.	
8	2.	Washoe County District Attorney's Office 1 South Sierra Street, 4th Floor	
9		Reno, Nevada 89501	
10			
11		And the original transcript filed with:	
12		Office of the Clerk Washoe County Courthouse	
13		75 Court Street Reno, Nevada 89520	
14			
15		DATED: This 28TH day of July	
16	2020		
17		SUNSHINE LITIGATION SERVICES	
18			
19		By: Lesley A. Clarkson	
20		LESLEY A. CLARKSON, CCR #182 151 Country Estates Circle	
21		Reno, Nevada 89511	
22			
23			
24			
25			